

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 281/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in WP No. 3587/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. VARADAN

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With

SLP(C).....CC....388/2007

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C).....CC....389/2007

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C).....CC....390/2007

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C).....CC....392/2007

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C).....CC....394/2007

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C).....CC....402/2007

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C).....CC....404/2007

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C).....CC....417/2007

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C).....CC....388/2007

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C).....CC....418/2007
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C).....CC....419/2007
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C).....CC....422/2007
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C).....CC....423/2007
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C).....CC....550/2007
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C).....CC....555/2007
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C).....CC....579/2007
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C).....CC....592/2007
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) No. 1103/2007
With prayer for interim relief and office report
SLP(C) No.1116/2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

-2-

Date: 22/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mrs.Sindhu T.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay.

Issue notice in all the matters subject to deposit of Rs. 10,000/- in each case(except SLP(C) No.1103/2007 and SLP(C) No.1116/2007) within one month by way of litigation costs to the respondents.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master