

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4944/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2006 in OP No.36418/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. AKHILESWARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4948 of 2007

Date: 12/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit within four weeks from today, as a last chance.

List the matters on 4th January, 2008.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar