

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1944/2007

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. VARADAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1103, 1116, 1954, 1955, 1956, 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960, 1961, 1962,
1963, 1964, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1968, 1970, 3617 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NOS.1944, 1955, 1956, 1957, 1958, 1961, 1962, 1963, 1964,
1967, 1970 OF 2007

Service is complete.

There is no appearance for the respondents in the above
matters.

SLP(C) NO.1959 and 1968 of 2007

No counter affidavit is filed.

SLP(C) NO.1954, 1965, 1960

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents by dasti.

-2-

Item No.74

SLP(C) NO.1103 and 1116 of 2007

Respondent is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file
counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.3617/2007

There is no appearance for respondent No.4.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

List again on 3.3.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

hj