

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4944/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2006 in OP No. 36418/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. AKHILESWARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4948 of 2007

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Neshea Shankar,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Mr. Vikram S. Mawari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It appears that on the same point, which is raised in this petition, a large number of cases are pending before this Court. Learned counsel for the petitioners is requested to furnish the numbers of all the connected matters within two weeks. Put up after two weeks along with the connected matters.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER