

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2616/2006

SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RAGHAVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15256, 15816, 16083,11936, 2638, 2643, 2644, 2662 , 2671, 2676, 2747, 2751, 2771, 2787, 2826, 6527 OF 2006, 18 1377, 1379 ,2893, 2898, 3061, 4747, 4956, 794, 795, 796, 797, 798, 799, 800, 801, 802, 803, 804, 806, 807, 808, 809, 810, 811, 812, 813, 814, 815, 816, 817, 818, 819, 820, 821, 822, 823, 824, 825, 826, 827, 8273, 828, 829, 830, 831, 8808 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.
- Mr. M.T. George,Adv.
- Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.
- Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.
- M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.
- Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.
- Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NOS. 2644, 2662, 2676, 2751, 2826, 15816, 15256, 16083 OF 2006, 796, 797, 799, 800, 801, 802, 803, 804, 806, 18, 808, 809, 810, 800, 815, 818, 819, 820, 821, 822, 823, 824, 825, 827, 828, 829, 830 AND 831 OF 2007

Service is complete.

File counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

Issue notice to unserved respondents in the remaining special leave petitions.

Item No.22

Copies of SLP is dispensed with.

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time for filing affidavit in SLP(C) No. 1377 and 1379 of 2007.

Petitioner to deposit the litigation cost in the above special leave petitions as directed by the Hon'ble Court.

List again on 21.4.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj