

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 9 4 4 / 2 0 0 7

STA T E O F K E R A L A & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

D . A K H I L E S W A R A N

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H
S L P (C) Nos.4 9 4 8 / 2 0 0 7 , 2 6 1 6 , 2 6 3 8 , 2 6 4 3 , 2 6 4 4 , 2 6 6 2 , 2 6 7 1 , 2
6 7 6 , 2 7 4 7 ,
275 1, 277 1, 278 7, 282 6, 652 7, 119 3 6 , 158 1 6 , 152 5 6 , 160 8 3 / 2 0 0 6 , 137 7, 13
7 9 ,
7 9 4 , 7 9 5 to 8 0 4 , 8 0 6 , 8 0 7 , 1 8, 8 0 8 , 8 1 0 to 8 3 1 , 3 0 6 1 , 2 8 9 3 , 4 7
4 7 ,
2 8 9 8 , 4 9 5 6 , 8 8 0 8 , 8 2 7 3 , 1 9 4 4 , 1 9 6 1 , 1 9 5 4 to 1 9 6 0 , 1 9 6 2 , 1 9
6 3 to 1 9 6 8 , 1 9 7 0 ,
1 1 0 3 , 1 1 6 , 3 6 1 7 and 4 9 4 0 / 2 0 0 7

Date: 1 2 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sindhu T. P., Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Thoma s Joseph, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghun ath, Adv.
M/S. K. J . John & Co., Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharth an, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S L P (C) Nos.4 9 4 4 / 2 0 0 7 and connected matters
No counter affidavit has been filed.

The petitioners are granted four weeks' time to file affidavit with proof of dasti service.

SL P(C) No.7 9 4 , 7 9 5 , 79 8 , 8 0 7 , 8 1 2 , 81 3 , 8 1 6 , 81 7 , 8 2 6 , 8 3 0 , 30 6 1 , 28 9 3 , 4 7 4 7 , 2 8 9 8 , 49 5 6 , 8 8 0 8 , 2 8 7 3 / 2 0 0 7

The petitioners are granted a week's time to file process fee. Copies of the SL P are dispensed with.

Issue notice to the unserved respondents.

SL P(C) No.4 9 4 0 / 2 0 0 7

Await service.

CC No.6 0 9 9 / 2 0 0 6

Issue notice forthwith.

List again on 1.8. 2 0 0 8 .

A N)

(M.P. B H A D R

Registr a r

rd