

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4944/2007

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. AKHILESWARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

with

SLP(C) Nos.1377, 1379, 4956, 8273, 1944, 1954 to 1960, 1962 to
1968, 1970 and 3617/2007

(with office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri
Mr. A. Raghunath
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.
Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv.
Ms. Barsha Mishra, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.4944/2007

Petitioners have deposited the sum of Rs.10,000/- towards the
litigation cost.
Counter affidavit has already been filed.

Item No.93

-2-

Registry to take steps to invest the amount in FDR.

Registry to obtain the order from the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) Nos.1377 and 1379/2007

Petitioners have not deposited the litigation amount so far.

Hence, place these matters before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioners.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd