

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 2 7 5 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 28 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in W P No.3 1 8 9 4 / 2 0 0 3 of
The HIGH COUR T OF K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

STA T E OF K E R A L A & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

P . R . R A D H A M A N I

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P , for depositing litigation
cost, c/delay in making deposit, with prayer for interim relief and
office report]

Date: 02 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S.B. SINH A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T. P ., Adv.

Mr. K. P . Sreejith, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in depositing the litigation cost is condoned.

This is one of the cases where a large number of petitions have
been filed by the State of Ker al a.

We direct the Registry to list all the matters where service is
complete.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.- cum- P.S.

(Push ap Lata Bha rdwaj)
Court Master