

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2756/2009

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.RADHAMANI

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Ms. Sindhi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for condoning the delay in filing process fee but it is defective. He is directed to cure the defects.

List the matter on 17.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar