

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24611/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2008 in W.A. No. 1781/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SECRETARY TO GOVT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.A.ISMAIL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jojo Jose,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.  
Ms. Sindhu T.P.,Adv.  
Mr. P. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag this matter with S.L.P.(C) No.16083 of 2006 arising  
from CC.No.6943/2006 [ State of Kerala & Ors. v. B. Kankamma]  
(Phoolan Wati Arora) (Sunil Kumar)  
Court Master A.R.-Cum-P.S.