

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25552/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2008 in WP No.7540/2004 of
the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ASSISTANT EDUCATION OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.SUKUMARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.
 Ms. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.
 Mr. Athouba KH., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.2616 of 2006.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER