

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).794/2007

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.N. KRISHNANKUTTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO.798/2007
- SLP(C) NO.807/2007
- SLP(C) NO.812/2007
- SLP(C) NO.813/2007
- SLP(C) NO.817/2007
- SLP(C) NO.829/2007
- SLP(C) NO.831/2007
- SLP(C) NO.8808/2007
- SLP(C) NO.1961/2007
- SLP(C) NO.1954/2007
- SLP(C) NO.1955/2007
- SLP(C) NO.1965/2007
- SLP(C) NO.24611/2009

Date: 22/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.794,798 OF 2007

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for effecting
service of notice on the sole respondent by registered post

with acknowledgment due in both matters.

-2-

Item no.11

SLP(C) NO.807/2007

Respondent No.1 served by registered post but there is
no appearance.

Respondent o.2 reported expired.

Petitioner to take steps for substitution of legal representatives within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 812/2007

Respondent No.2 served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address, if available of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 within two weeks and to take steps for effecting service of notice on respondent Nos. 1,3 and 4 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO.813/2007

Respondent No.1 reported expired.

Petitioner to take steps for substitution of legal representatives, if any, within four weeks and also to take steps in a week for effecting service of notice on respondent No.2 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO.817/2007

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 served but there is no appearance.

Respondent No.2 reported expired.

Petitioner to take steps for substitution of legal representatives, if any, within four weeks.

SLP(C) NOS. 829,831,1961,1955 AND 1965

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for effecting

-3-

Item No.11

service of notice on the sole respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO.8808/2007

Respondent No.1 served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address, if available of respondent no.2 within two weeks and to take steps for effecting service of notice by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO. 24611/2009

Service is complete on sole respondent by registered
post but there is no appearance.

List incomplete matters on 29.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj