

\$
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2638 & 6527
2006

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. KUNHIKANNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C)NO.2638 OF 2006
Service on Respondent No.1 is awaited.

SLP (C)NO.6527 OF 2006
The service in respect of Respondent Nos. 1,3 and 4 is
awaited.
Petitioner is given four weeks' time to file affidavit
of dasti service in respect of unserved Respondents.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master