

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2638/2006

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. KUNHIKANNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

- SLP(C) NO.1377/2007
- SLP(C) NO.1379/2007
- SLP(C) NO.807/2007
- SLP(C) NO.813/2007
- SLP(C) NO.817/2007
- SLP(C) NO.4747/2007
- SLP(C) NO.8808/2007
- SLP(C) NO.1965/2007
- SLP(C) NO.13624/2008
- SLP(C) NO.13688/2009
- SLP(C) NO.23533/2009

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
- Mr J Andrews, Adv.
- Mr P.V.Dinesh, Adv.
- Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
- Ms Namrata Sood, Adv.
- M/s K.J.John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

-2-

Item No.7

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.2638/2006

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nobody for the respondent.

Service is complete as against respondent Nos. 2 and 3

as is palpable from the perusal of the office report.

Process fee and spare copies have not been filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in respect of respondent No.1. He seeks two weeks' time to do so. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.1379/2007

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Process fee and spare copies have not been filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in respect of the sole respondent. He seeks two weeks' time to do so. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.807/2007

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nobody for the respondent.

Service is complete as against respondent no.1 but nobody has entered appearance on his behalf.

Office report reveals that respondent No.2 has died.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said deceased respondent.

SLP(C) NO.813/2007

Office report reveals that respondent No.1 has died.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take

-3-

Item No.7

appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said deceased respondent.

Service is complete as against respondent no.2 but nobody has entered appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO.817/2007

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Office report reveals that respondent No.2 has died.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said deceased respondent.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

SLP(C) NO.4747/2007

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report reveals that service is complete as against respondent Nos. 2 to 6.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondent no. 1 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a week.

SLP(C) NO.8808/2007

Service is complete as against respondent No.1.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Process fee and spare copies have not been filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in respect of the respondent No.2. He seeks two weeks' time to do so. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.1965/2007

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Process fee and spare copies have not been filed by

-4-

Item No.7

the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in respect of the sole respondent. He seeks two weeks' time to do so. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.13624/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Process fee and spare copies have not been filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in respect of the sole respondent. He seeks two weeks' time to do so. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.13688/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Process fee and spare copies have not been filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 4. He seeks two weeks' time to do so. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

List again on 31.3.2011.  
(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj