

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2756/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2007 in WP No.
31346/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.RADHAMANI

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that this matter
is connected with SLP(C)No. 4944 of 2007. Therefore this matter
be listed for arguments along with SLP(C)No.4944 of 2007 and other
connected matters in the first week of May, 2011 on a non-
miscellaneous day.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER