

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2638/2006

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. KUNHIKANNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.807/2007  
SLP(C) NO.813/2007  
SLP(C) NO.817/2007  
SLP(C) NO.4747/2007  
SLP(C) NO.8808/2007  
SLP(C) NO.13688/2009  
SLP(C) NO.30986/2010  
SLP(C) NO.12868/2010

Date: 23/09/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Mr P.V.Dinesh, Adv.  
M/s K.J.John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

SLP(C) NO.2638/2006

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.807,813 and 817 of 2007

Inspite of giving sufficient opportunity petitioner has not taken steps to bring on record the legal representatives

of deceased respondent No.2 in SLP(C) Nos.807 and 817 of 2007 and legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 in

SLP(C) No. 813/2007 so far.

-2-

Item No.4

List these matters before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) NO.4747/2007

Four weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for

respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to confirm service on unserved respondent No.1 within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO.8808/2007

Service is complete on respondents but nobody has entered appearance.

SLP(C) NO.13688/2009

Issue notice to respondent No.1 as per orders.

SLP(C) NO.30986/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to confirm service on unserved respondent No.4 within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO.12868/2010

Despite giving sufficient opportunity petitioner has not taken fresh steps for confirming service on unserved respondent.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

List again on 1.12.2011.  
(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj