

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2638/2006

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 25/08/2005 in WP No.22382/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. KUNHIKANNAN & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and
is allowed to do the needful during the course of the
day.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER