

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).807/2007  
(From the judgment and order dated 25/11/2005 in WA No. 30082/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOSE PAUL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 813/2007

[STATE OF KERALA & ORS. V. T. MOHAMMED & ANR.]

(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 817/2007

[STATE OF KERALA & ORS. V. K.K. JALAJA & ORS.]

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kavitha K.T., Adv.  
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Vide office report dated 18th September, 2012, counsel for the petitioners has not taken any steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) Nos.807 and 817 of 2007 and legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 813 of 2007. Counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' time to do the needful in the matters.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER