

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30986/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2008 in WPC No.28632/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.A.LATHEEF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs me that the petitioner has paid the process fee and filed spare copies to issue notice to respondent no.4, just today.

If the petitioner has complied with the office objection, the Registry is directed to issue fresh notice on respondent no.4.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master