

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2638/2006

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. KUNHIKANNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.30986/2010

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.2638/2006

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to furnish the correct and proper address of the Trial Court for facilitating issuance of notice to respondent No.1 within a week. On compliance, notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been already ordered to proceed ex party as per order passed on 12.4.2013.

-2-

Item No.2

SLP(C) NO.30986/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to furnish the correct and proper address of the Trial Court for facilitating issuance of notice to respondent No.4 within a week. On compliance, notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

Respondent Nos. 1,2,3 and 5 have been already ordered to proceed ex party as per order passed on 12.4.2013.

List again on 16.8.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A. SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|