

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2638/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2005 in WP No.22382/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. KUNHIKANNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 30986/2010
(Office report on default)

Date: 17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners may furnish the current
address of respondent no. 1 in SLP(C) No. 2638/2006 and respondent
no.4 in SLP(C) No. 30986/2010 within four weeks. If such address
is furnished, notice may be issued to the said respondents
returnable in four weeks.

List thereafter.

