

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2638/2006

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. KUNHIKANNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30986/2010	
(With prayer for Office	Report)
SLP(C) No. 817/2007	
(With prayer for Office	Report)
SLP(C) No. 807/2007	
(With prayer for Office	Report)
SLP(C) No. 813/2007	
(With prayer for Office	Report)

Date : 02/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv.
Mr. M. T. George , Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.807, 813 OF 2007

Matters be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers.

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) NO.817/2007

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.07.05
12:30:30 IST
Reason:

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file
affidavit of service within four weeks.

address of unserved respondent No.4 as well as details of
the District Court through which notice is to be served.
Four weeks time is granted for the said purpose.

SLP(C) NO.2638/2006

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that the
address mentioned in the petition is the correct address and
he would be moving an application for getting the notice
served through paper publication.

List again on 14.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar