

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2-4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 807/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/11/2005
in WA No. 30082/2003 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOSE PAUL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and office
report)

Date : 29/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on IA 2-4/2014 to the proposed LRs
of deceased respondent no. 2.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2014.09.02
17:32:38 IST
Reason: