

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2638/2006

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. KUNHIKANNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 807/2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and appln.(s) for
substitution of deceased respondent and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 813/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO.30986/2010

Date : 18/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Mr. M. T. George,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 807/2007Await process as it is still awaited as per the office
report.SLP(C) No. 813/2007As the IA are pending for listing before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers, registry to verify and put up a clear
note about it in the next date.

Item No.2

SLP(C) No. 2638/2006

Despite order steps not taken for substituted service. However, as requested by the counsel for the petitioner, last opportunity is given for substituted service. Time is granted for four weeks.

SLP(C) NO.30986/2010

Time is extended for furnishing fresh address of unserved respondent No.4 and the details of the District Court, as last opportunity.

List again on 15.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar