

Dated: 18.11.2014

Court:R-I

Item No. 2

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 807, 813
AND 817 OF 2007 & 30986 OF 2010 & 2638 OF 2006 WITH PRAYER
FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

-
State of Kerala & Ors. Etc. Etc. ...Petitioners

Versus

Jose Paul & Anr. Etc. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) No. 807 of 2007

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 29th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Issue notice on IA 2-4/2014 to the proposed LRs
of deceased respondent no. 2.”**

It is submitted that show cause notice on I.A No. 2 to 4 was issued to the proposed Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 2 on 1.10.2014 by registered A.D but neither A.D. nor unserved cover containing show cause notice have been received back so far.

SLP (C) No. 813 of 2007

It is submitted that I.A. No. 2 to 4 application to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 was also listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 29th August, 2014 but orders were not passed . Hence the applications i.e. I. A. No. 2 to 4 are again to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers may be pending. The service on proposed Lrs. Is complete as per per affidavit/proof of service filed by advocate.

.....2/-

SLP No. 2638 of 2006

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd July, 2014, when the Court was inter alia pleased to pass the following order:

“ SLP(C) NO.2638/2006

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that the address mentioned in the petition is the correct address and he would be moving an application for getting the notice served through paper publication.

List again on 14.8.2014.

SLP(C) NO.30986/2010

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to submit the fresh address of unserved respondent No.4 as well as details of the District Court through which notice is to be served.

Four weeks time is granted for the said purpose.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for substituted service in respect of unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 4 so far.

SLP No. 30986 of 2010

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished fresh address of unserved Respondent No. 4 and details of the District Court despite request.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of November, 2014.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR