

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1958/2007

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINNIE O.J.& ANR.
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)No.1960/2007-(Office Report for direction)

Date : 27/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the amount deposited with this Court, be given
to the Prime Minister's Relief Fund.
Office report is ordered accordingly.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2016.01.29
16:25:41 IST
Reason: